## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: FIRST AMERICAN BANK P.O. BOX 307 201 S. STATE STREET HAMPSHIRE, IL 60140

WHEN RECORDED MAIS TO:

When Recorded Return to:
Accurate Title Group
1260 Energy Lane
St. Paul, MN 55108

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

PAUL J QUINN 15724 PEGGY LN APT 8 OAK FOREST, IL 60452

80436026-02

Doc#. 1625319079 Fee: \$50.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/09/2016 10:20 AM Pg: 1 of 2

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

COOK County, State of Illinois:

to wit:

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS: UNIT 1 IN SHIBUI SOUTH CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY LAWS FOR SHIBUI SOUTH CONDOMINIUM, MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 1, 1984, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 61991, RECORDED MARCH 5, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 93168945, IN THE WEST 3/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE 3RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 15724 PEGGY LN Apt.8, OAK FOREST, IL 604523181. The Real Property tax Identification number is 28-17-416-009-1008.

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.					
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 28-17-416-009-1008					
Address(es) of premises: 15724 PEGGY LN APT.8 OAK FOREST, IL					

Witness Our hand and seal, this 23RD day of AUGUST 20 16

\_1625319079 Page: 2 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS)

Loan No: 26912947070	10832	(Continued)		Page 2
By:	SHLEY HOWLE, LN S	C SP (Name & Title)		(SEA
	ared by FIRST Af	J	BOX 307, 201 S. STATE	STREET,
STATE OF ILLINOIS		) )ss	OFFICIAL SEAL JACLYN M REICHEL	
COUNTY OF	KANE	<u> </u>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0:	_LINOIS 2/08/20
authorized by the Lender	ASHLEY HOWLE  LN SVC SP , authors and said instrument to through its board of the fact they are authors.	and norized agent for the Len be the free and voluntary of directors or otherwise	he undersigned Notary Publiknown to me to der that executed the within y act and deed of the said Lee, for the uses and purposed instrument and that the sea	be the and foregoing inder, duly es therein
By Slyttyn III	. Recirc	Residing at	≀LLINOIS	
LASER PRO Lunday, Ve		U05963458* 30/2016 80436026/2		